Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carla A. Haynes	06/30/2008
Elaine Crombie	08/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ethicon, Inc.
Street Address:	US Route 22
City:	Somerville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6309661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-5866

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-2810

Email: JNJUSPATENT@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Address Line 1: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 2: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JJM0202US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Turner, Patent Paralegal

Total Attachments: 4

source=JJM0202-USAssignment#page1.tif source=JJM0202-USAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0918

500629568

)0 0

CH \$40

source=JJM0202-USAssignment#page3.tif source=JJM0202-USAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0919 US Patent No. 6,309,661 Issued: October 30, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carla A Haynes of The Firs, Broadwas-on-Teme, WR6 5NE, Great Britain (formerly of 35 Brownside Road, Cambuslang, Glasgow, G72 8NH, Great Britain); and Elaine Lorimer of 68 Grangeneuk Gardens, Balloch, Cumberhauld, G68 9BP, Great Britain, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to SOLID POLYSACCHARIDE MATERIALS FOR USE AS WOUND DRESSINGS for which they have an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with an office located at U.S. Route 22, Somerville, New Jersey, 08876, USA, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0920 that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 30° day of 300° , 2008

Name:	Carla A. Haynes		
Signature:	Coto A Horylos	Date:	30/06/08
Witness Signature: Witness Name: Witness Address:	A. NORTHOVER MELTON, WORCESTE NEWLAND, WORCESTE		RIS SAY
Witness Signature: Witness Name: Witness Address:	5- LORAN 5- LORAN 14 Harringtor R Bronsynte B60 Worcestushire	bad	30.6.08
Name:	Elaine Lorimer		
Signature:		Date:	
Witness Signature: Witness Name: Witness Address:		Date:	
Witness Signature: Witness Name: Witness Address:		Date:	

PATENT REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0921 US Patent No. 6,309,661 Issued: October 30, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carla A Haynes of The Firs, Broadwas-on-Teme, WR6 5NE, Great Britain (formerly of 35 Brownside Road, Cambuslang, Glasgow, G72 8NH, Great Britain); and Elaine Crombie (formerly Elaine Lorimer) of 30 Radfield Road, Darwen, Lancashire, DB3 2SL, Great Britain (formerly of 68 Grangeneuk Gardens, Balloch, Cumbernauld, G68 9BP, Great Britain), respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to SOLID POLYSACCHARIDE MATERIALS FOR USE AS WOUND DRESSINGS for which they have an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with an office located at U.S. Route 22, Somerville, New Jersey, 08876, USA, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or

REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0922

that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this _____ day of _____, 2008 Name: Carla A. Haynes Signature: ************* Date: Witness Signature: ... Date: Witness Name: *********************** Witness Address: ************** Witness Signature: Date: Witness Name: Witness Address: Name: Elaine Crombie (formerly Elaine Lorimer) Date: 21/8/08 Signature: Date: 2//8/08 Witness Signature: Witness Name: M. MUTIMER Witness Address: 48 ROMAN RD DARWEN Date: 21/8/08 Witness Signature: 30 RADFIELD RD Witness Name: Witness Address: DARWEN PHILLIP MUTIMER

RECORDED: 08/25/2008

REEL: 021428 FRAME: 0923